Tamil Nadu                                                       ... Defendant

C.S.No. 59 of 2021

PRAYER: Suit  is  filed  under  Order  IV,  Rule 1  of  the  High  Court 

Original Side Rules read with Order VII Rule 1 of CPC, 

(i)Directing  the  defendant  to  pay  the  plaintiff  a  sum  of 

Rs.30,05,68,137/-  (Rupees  Thirty  Crores  Five  Lakhs  Sixty  Eight 

Thousand One Hundred and Thirty Seven Only), with interest at 30% 

p.a., on the principal amount of Rs.21,29,00,000/- from the date of the 

plaintiff till realisation;

(ii)Direct the defendant to pay the costs of this suit; and

(iii)Pass  such  further  or  other  orders  as  it  deems  fit  in  the

[...]

(iv)Whether the suit is a pre-matured one in view of  

the Force Majeure Clause (Clause No.13.3) of the Loan  

Agreement  dated  21.09.2019  entered  into  among  the  

plaintiff and the defendant?

(v)Whether the plaintiff  is entitled to recover from 

the defendant a sum of Rs.30,05,68,137/- (Rupees Thirty  

Crores  Five  Lakhs  Sixty  Eight  Thousand  One Hundred 

and Thirty Seven Only), with interest at 30% p.a., on the  

principal  amount  of  Rs.21,29,00,000/-  from the  date  of  

plaint till realisation?

(vi)Whether  there  is  any  cause  of  action  for  the  

plaintiff to file a suit?

(vii)Whether proper Court fee has been paid in the